Community Engagement Intern

Fresno State Hype Team (Fresno State Esports)

Position Description

Become the heart of Fresno State's vibrant online community, foster connections, manage community outreach platforms, and organize exciting events to bring the community together.

Wage Salary Work Availability

Unpaid Internship (150 hours max) 15 hours per week / Weekdays • 8 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

ModalityPositionsHybrid (In-Person and Online)One (1)

Qualifications

- Current Fresno State student pursuing a degree in Rec. Admin, Media, or related field.
- Strong communication and interpersonal skills suitable for diverse audiences.
- Organizational skills to plan and execute community-focused events.
- Collaborative mindset and communication skills to work effectively with team members

Responsibilities

- Managing and moderating community spaces to facilitate discussions, interactions, and positive engagement.
- Assisting in the creation and implementation of community engagement initiatives, including contests, challenges, and special events.
- Collaborating with the marketing and social media teams to integrate community engagement efforts into broader strategies and campaigns.

Compensation

This is an unpaid internship and in order to participate, you must enroll in the appropriate internship course, upon being selected to participate. To enroll, you must contact the appropriate faculty member in your academic department for approval prior to starting the internship. You can also contact Claudia Ceja, University Internship Coordinator, cceja@csufresno.edu or your college's Internship Coordinator for more details about the steps required to obtain academic credit for internship experiences.

To apply, please send a resume and cover letter to esports-graphics@mail.fresnostate.edu